FCRM PTO-1619A/B	00 00 0000		
FC-RM P10-1619A/B	02-28-2002	U.S. Department of Commerc	
		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
		SHEET TATEM	
	101996349		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conve	veyance Type	
New		ssignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID No.		ssignment Language of Name Language of N	
I —		cense	
Correction of PTO Error Reel No. Frame No.		erger	
Corrective Document	□Sec □Oth	curity Agreement	
Reel No. Frame No.		ner:	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	ional names are attached	
NAME		EXECUTION DATE	
		Month, Day, Year	
1. Douglas M. Crockett		February 13, 2002	
2. Eric C. Rosen		February 14, 2002	
3. Mark Maggenti		February 13, 2002	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additi	tional names are attached	
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated			
A Delaware Corporation			
Address (Street number and name):	5775 Morehouse Drive		
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	San Diego, California, 92121-171	714	
Correspondent Name and Address			
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated		Telephone Number: (858) 651-1179	
Attn: Sarah Kirkpatrick, Mai Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive	nager, Intellectual Property Administr	tration Facsimile: (858) 658-2502	
Address: San Diego, California 92121	1714		
Pages (Enter the total number of pages		ment including any attachments)	
Total number of pages: 2	of the attached conveyance docu	intent including any attachments)	
	Application Number(s) or Pat	tent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is: Feb. 13-14, 2002	
Patent Application Number(s):		tent Number(s):	
1.	1.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
(Enter only if a U.S. Application Numb			
1. PCT/		PCT/	
Number of Properties (Enter the total	number of properties involved)		
Total number of properties: 1 Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Dramantics Links I (2)	27 CED 2 41), \$40.00	
	Amount for Properties Listed (3? ☑ Deposit Account	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed			
for fee processing)	it of it additional rees can be enarg	rged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed	
	eposit Account Number: 17-0026	26	
	uthorization to charge additional f		
Statement and Signature			
Section and Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	when, the foregoing information	is the and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	ener, the foregoing information ses to deposit account are author	orized, as indicated herein.	
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Charge	ges to deposit account are author	prized, as indicated herein.	
To the best of my knowledge and h	ges to deposit account are author	orized, as indicated herein. Signature: Act Such Kodford	
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Charge	ges to deposit account are author	prized, as indicated herein.	

02/27/2002 TBIRZ1 00000084 170026 10076848 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV055758104US

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 012608 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, **DOUGLAS M. CROCKETT**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4576 - 44th Street, San Diego, CA 92115, **ERIC C. ROSEN**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 611 Calle Paula, Solana Beach, CA 92075, and **MARK MAGGENTI**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 2480 Cordero Road, Del Mar, CA 92014; have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

A COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR JOINING A USER TO A GROUP CALL IN A GROUP COMMUNICATION NETWORK

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 013 day of Folyng, 2002

DØUGLAS M. CROCKETT

Done at San Diego, California this 14 day of Feb, 2002.
ERIC C. ROSEN
ERIC C. ROSEN
Done at San Diego, California this 13th day of Ebruay, 2002.
Tout Tout
MARK MAGGENTI

2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012608 FRAME: 0791